MARINE CORPS LEAGUE ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

National Commandant (Elected by membership @ National Convention — 1yr)

National Senior Vice Commandant (Elected by membership @ National Convention — 1yr)

National Junior Vice Commandant (Elected by membership @ National Convention — 1yr)

National Judge Advocate (Elected by membership @ National Convention — 1yr)

Junior Past National Commandant (Elected by membership @ National Convention)

National Division Vice Commandants (10) (Elected by Division membership @ National Convention — 2yr)

Chief Operating Officer (Hired by elected members of Board / all COO decisions approved by Board)

DIVISIONS (w/Profile Number) CONSIST OF INDIVIDUAL STATE DEPARTMENTS

CENTRAL DIVISION (1) — Michigan (5), Ohio (6), Indiana (3), lllinois (2), Wisconsin (7), Kentucky (4)

MIDEAST DIVISION (12946) — Virginia (12951), West Virginia (12952), North Carolina (12950), Delaware (12948),
Maryland (12949), District of Columbia (72947), Virgin Islands, Puerto Rico, Saudi Arabia, United Kingdom

MIDWEST DIVISION (79751) — Missouri (19755), lowa (19752), Kansas (19753), Minnesota (19754), Nebraska (19757),
North Dakota (19756), South Dakota (19758)

NEW ENGLAND DIVISION (23584) — Maine (23587), New Hampshire (23588), Vermont (23589), Massachusetts (23586),
Connecticut (23585), Rhode Island (23589)

NORTHEAST DIVISION (26937) - New Jersey (26938), New York (26939), Pennsylvania (26940)
NORTHWEST DIVISION (40283) — Alaska (40284), Washington (40288), Montana (40286), Oregon (40287), Idaho (40285)
ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISION (42779) — Colorado (42780), Utah (42782), New Mexico (42781), Wyoming (42783)

SOUTHEAST DIVISION (44242) — Alabama (44243), Florida (44244), Georgia (44245), South Carolina (44248),
Mississippi (44247), Louisiana (44246), Tennessee (44249)

SOUTHERN DIVISION (54215) — Oklahoma (54217), Texas (54218), Arkansas (54216)

SOUTHWEST DIVISION (57281) — Arizona (57282), California (57283), Nevada (57285), Hawaii (57284)

CONVENTION ROTATION QUADRANTS

Effective as of 1998, the MCL National Convention shall be rotated within four (4) geographic sections of
the country as follows:

(1) Eastern Quadrant - consisting of New England, Northeast, and Mideast Divisions.

(2) Western Quadrant - consisting of Rocky Mountain, Northwest, and Southwest Divisions.

(3) Southern Quadrant - consisting of Southeast and Southern Divisions.

(4) Central Quadrant - consisting of Central and Midwest Divisions.



12/6/2023

Det Num

Department

957

WV DEPARTMENT OF WEST VIRGINIA

Marine Corps League
MIDWEST DIVISION PROFILE NUMBERS

Division

MEDIV MIDEAST DIVISION

MLDIV NATIONAL MEMBER-AT-LARGE DIVISION
ML DEPARTMENT OF MEMBERS AT LARGE

500

ML DEPARTMENT OF MEMBERS AT LAF

MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION

IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA (19752)
100 IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA
101 IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA
102 IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA
103 IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA
1241 IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA
507 IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA
539 IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA
616 IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA
859 IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA
99 IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA
KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS (19753)

1025
105
612
682
730
740
773

MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA

1109
1409
1463
171
460
473
510
536
585
589
606
842
943
962
985

KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS
KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS
KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS
KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS
KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS
KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS
KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS

MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA

MLDIV NATIONAL MEMBER-AT-L

MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION

MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION

(19754)

MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION

Detachment

957 MOUNTAINEER MARINE

500 NAT'L MEMBER-AT-LARGE

100 FRED K DEAVER

101 DUBUQUE

102 ILLOWA-] C HERNSTROM
103 LARRY NEHRING

1241 NORTHEAST IOWA

507 SIOUXLAND

539 MID-IOWA

616 HAMILTON-WALTERS
859 NORTH IOWA

99 CEDAR VALLEY

1025 GEN LARRY OPPENHEIMER
105 MOUNT SURIBACHI
612SEK

682 GEN LEWIS W WALT

730 TRI-RIVERS

740 EDWIN A SCHUMACHER
773 AIR CAPITOL

1109 STAR OF THE NORTH
1409 RUNESTONE

1463 BUFFALO RIDGE LEATHERNECKS
171 VALHALLA

460 CANNON VALLEY

473 HEARTLAND

510 RED WING

536 VIKING

585 NORTH COUNTRY

589 FORREST G JAMES
606 THOR

842 TWO EAGLES

943 NORTH STAR

962 GOPHER MARINE

985 CHEVRON

Det ID

13061

10456

19760
19761
19762
19763
19768
19764
19765
19766
19767
19759

19775
19769
19770
19771
19772
19773
19774

19788
19789
19790
19776
19777
19778
19779
19780
19781
19782
19783
19784
19785
19786
19787
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Det Num

Department

Marine Corps League
MIDWEST DIVISION PROFILE NUMBERS

Division

MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI (19755

1081
1137
1184
1195
1214
1254
1356
1374
1393
1405
1473
1495
180
183
184
656
707
725
828
984
993

ND DEPARTMENT OF NORTH DAKOTA

1419
1445
1453
1457

MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI
MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI

ND DEPARTMENT OF NORTH DAKOTA
ND DEPARTMENT OF NORTH DAKOTA
ND DEPARTMENT OF NORTH DAKOTA
ND DEPARTMENT OF NORTH DAKOTA

MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION

(19756),
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION

MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION

NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA (19757)

1275
1430
1455
1466
370
609
972

NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA
NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA
NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA
NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA
NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA
NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA
NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA

MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION

SD DEPARTMENT OF SOUTH DAKOTA (19758)

1079
484
659
746
852

SD DEPARTMENT OF SOUTH DAKOTA
SD DEPARTMENT OF SOUTH DAKOTA
SD DEPARTMENT OF SOUTH DAKOTA
SD DEPARTMENT OF SOUTH DAKOTA
SD DEPARTMENT OF SOUTH DAKOTA

MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION
MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION

Detachment

1081 CPL MASON O YARBROUGH
1137 LAKE OF THE OZARKS
1184 GREATER OZARK

1195 SGT DARRELL S COLE
1214 PVT GEORGE PHILLIPS
1254 WARSAW LEATHERNECKS
1356 TRIPOLI MARINES

1374 OLD DRUM

1393 RICHARD SCOTT HAYMES
1405 LINCOLN COUNTY MARINES
1473 SSGT. ERIC SUMMERS
1495 Mineral Area Marines

180 NORTHWEST MISSOURI
183 SOUTH ST LOUIS

184 ST LOUIS

656 SAMUEL F GEARHART

707 JEFFCO

725 ST CHARLES COUNTY

828 MIZZOU MARINES

984 SIMPSON HOGGATT

993 SOUTHWEST MISSOURI

1419 DAKOTA LEATHERNECKS

1445 JOHN M JOYCE

1453 RED RIVER RAIDERS

1457 GUNNERY SERGEANT RONALD R

1275 FREMONT AREA

1430 HOMESTEAD LEATHERNECKS
1455 CENTRAL NEBRASKA

1466 CPL DOUGLAS ZOERB

370 CORNHUSKER

609 MIGUEL KEITH

972 JOHN RAMOLD

1079 KAMPESKA NORTHEAST
484 BLACK HILLS

659 DAKOTA MARINE

746 CENTRAL DAKOTA

852 GLACIAL LAKES

Det ID

19800
19801
19802
19803
19804
19805
19806
19807
19808
19809
19810
238593
19791
19792
19793
19794
19795
19796
19797
19798
19799

19811
19812
19813

19814

19818
19819
19820
19821
19815
19816
19817

19827
19822
19823
19824
19826
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