MARINE CORPS LEAGUE ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

National Commandant (Elected by membership @ National Convention – 1yr) National Senior Vice Commandant (Elected by membership @ National Convention – 1yr) National Junior Vice Commandant (Elected by membership @ National Convention – 1yr) National Judge Advocate (Elected by membership @ National Convention – 1yr) Junior Past National Commandant (Elected by membership @ National Convention) National Division Vice Commandants (10) (Elected by Division membership @ National Convention – 2yr) Chief Operating Officer (Hired by elected members of Board / all COO decisions approved by Board)

DIVISIONS (w/Profile Number) CONSIST OF INDIVIDUAL STATE DEPARTMENTS

CENTRAL DIVISION (1) - Michigan (5), Ohio (6), Indiana (3), Illinois (2), Wisconsin (7), Kentucky (4)

MIDEAST DIVISION (12946) – Virginia (12951), West Virginia (12952), North Carolina (12950), Delaware (12948), Maryland (12949), District of Columbia (12947), Virgin Islands, Puerto Rico, Saudi Arabia, United Kingdom

MIDWEST DIVISION (19751) – Missouri (19755), Iowa (19752), Kansas (19753), Minnesota (19754), Nebraska (19757), North Dakota (19756), South Dakota (19758)

NEW ENGLAND DIVISION (23584) – Maine (23587), New Hampshire (23588), Vermont (23589), Massachusetts (23586), Connecticut (23585), Rhode Island (23589)

NORTHEAST DIVISION (26937) - New Jersey (26938), New York (26939), Pennsylvania (26940)

NORTHWEST DIVISION (40283) - Alaska (40284), Washington (40288), Montana (40286), Oregon (40287), Idaho (40285)

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISION (42779) - Colorado (42780), Utah (42782), New Mexico (42781), Wyoming (42783)

SOUTHEAST DIVISION (44242) – Alabama (44243), Florida (44244), Georgia (44245), South Carolina (44248), Mississippi (44247), Louisiana (44246), Tennessee (44249)

SOUTHERN DIVISION (54215) - Oklahoma (54217), Texas (54218), Arkansas (54216)

SOUTHWEST DIVISION (57281) - Arizona (57282), California (57283), Nevada (57285), Hawaii (57284)

CONVENTION ROTATION QUADRANTS

Effective as of 1998, the MCL National Convention shall be rotated within four (4) geographic sections of the country as follows:

- (1) Eastern Quadrant consisting of New England, Northeast, and Mideast Divisions.
- (2) Western Quadrant consisting of Rocky Mountain, Northwest, and Southwest Divisions.
- (3) Southern Quadrant consisting of Southeast and Southern Divisions.
- (4) Central Quadrant consisting of Central and Midwest Divisions.

<u>Det Num</u>	<u>Department</u>	Division	Detachment	<u>Det ID</u>					
957	WV DEPARTMENT OF WEST VIRGINIA	MEDIV MIDEAST DIVISION	957 MOUNTAINEER MARINE	13061					
	MLDIV NATIONAL MEMBER-AT-LARGE DIVISION								
	RTMENT OF MEMBERS AT LAR								
500	ML DEPARTMENT OF MEMBERS AT LAF	MLDIV NATIONAL MEMBER-AT-L	500 NAT'L MEMBER-AT-LARGE	10456					
	1IDWEST DIVISION								
	RTMENT OF IOWA (19752)			10760					
	IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA		100 FRED K DEAVER	19760					
	IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA		101 DUBUQUE	19761 19762					
	IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA		102 ILLOWA-J C HERNSTROM	19762					
	IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA		103 LARRY NEHRING 1241 NORTHEAST IOWA	19768					
	IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	507 SIOUXLAND	19764					
	IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	539 MID-IOWA	19765					
000	IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	616 HAMILTON-WALTERS	19766					
	IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	859 NORTH IOWA	19767					
	IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	99 CEDAR VALLEY	19759					
99	IA DEPARTMENT OF IOWA	HWDIV HIDWLST DIVISION	33 CEDAR VALLET	19739					
KS DEPA	RTMENT OF KANSAS (19753)								
1025	KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1025 GEN LARRY OPPENHEIMER	19775					
105	KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	105 MOUNT SURIBACHI	19769					
612	KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	612 S E K	19770					
682	KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	682 GEN LEWIS W WALT	19771					
730	KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	730 TRI-RIVERS	19772					
740	KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	740 EDWIN A SCHUMACHER	19773					
773	KS DEPARTMENT OF KANSAS	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	773 AIR CAPITOL	19774					
MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA (19754)									
	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1109 STAR OF THE NORTH	19788					
1409	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1409 RUNESTONE	19789					
1463	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1463 BUFFALO RIDGE LEATHERNECKS	19790					
171	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	171 VALHALLA	19776					
460	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	460 CANNON VALLEY	19777					
473	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	473 HEARTLAND	19778					
510	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	510 RED WING	19779					
536	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	536 VIKING	19780					
585	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	585 NORTH COUNTRY	19781					
589	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	589 FORREST G JAMES	19782					
606	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	606 THOR	19783					
842	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	842 TWO EAGLES	19784					
943	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	943 NORTH STAR	19785					
962	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	962 GOPHER MARINE	19786					
985	MN DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	985 CHEVRON	19787					

Marine Corps League MIDWEST DIVISION PROFILE NUMBERS

<u>Det Num</u>	n Department	Division	Detachment	<u>Det ID</u>		
1081	ARTMENT OF MISSOURI (1975 MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1081 CPL MASON O YARBROUGH	19800		
1137	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1137 LAKE OF THE OZARKS	19801		
1184	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1184 GREATER OZARK	19802		
1195	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1195 SGT DARRELL S COLE	19803		
1214	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1214 PVT GEORGE PHILLIPS	19804		
1254	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1254 WARSAW LEATHERNECKS	19805		
1356	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1356 TRIPOLI MARINES	19806		
1374	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1374 OLD DRUM	19807		
1393	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1393 RICHARD SCOTT HAYMES	19808		
1405	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1405 LINCOLN COUNTY MARINES	19809		
1473	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1473 SSGT. ERIC SUMMERS	19810		
1495	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1495 Mineral Area Marines	238593		
180	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	180 NORTHWEST MISSOURI	19791		
183	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	183 SOUTH ST LOUIS	19792		
184	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	184 ST LOUIS	19793		
656	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	656 SAMUEL F GEARHART	19794		
707	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	707 JEFFCO	19795		
725	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	725 ST CHARLES COUNTY	19796		
828	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	828 MIZZOU MARINES	19797		
984	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	984 SIMPSON HOGGATT	19798		
993	MO DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	993 SOUTHWEST MISSOURI	19799		
		((
ND DEP 1419	ARTMENT OF NORTH DAKOTA	(19756), MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1419 DAKOTA LEATHERNECKS	19811		
1445	ND DEPARTMENT OF NORTH DAKOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1445 JOHN M JOYCE	19812		
1453	ND DEPARTMENT OF NORTH DAKOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1453 RED RIVER RAIDERS	19813		
1457	ND DEPARTMENT OF NORTH DAKOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1457 GUNNERY SERGEANT RONALD R.	19814		
NE DEPA 1275	RTMENT OF NEBRASKA (1975 NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA	57) MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1275 FREMONT AREA	19818		
1273	NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1430 HOMESTEAD LEATHERNECKS	19819		
1455	NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1455 CENTRAL NEBRASKA	19820		
1455	NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1466 CPL DOUGLAS ZOERB	19821		
370	NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	370 CORNHUSKER	19815		
609	NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	609 MIGUEL KEITH	19816		
972	NE DEPARTMENT OF NEBRASKA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	972 JOHN RAMOLD	19817		
512				1901/		
SD DEPARTMENT OF SOUTH DAKOTA (19758)						
1079	SD DEPARTMENT OF SOUTH DAKOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	1079 KAMPESKA NORTHEAST	19827		
484	SD DEPARTMENT OF SOUTH DAKOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	484 BLACK HILLS	19822		
659	SD DEPARTMENT OF SOUTH DAKOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	659 DAKOTA MARINE	19823		
746	SD DEPARTMENT OF SOUTH DAKOTA	MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION	746 CENTRAL DAKOTA	19824		

MWDIV MIDWEST DIVISION

852 GLACIAL LAKES

19826

SD DEPARTMENT OF SOUTH DAKOTA

852